

Criminal Revision No. 05/2026

Regd. 05/2026

CNR No. WBML01-000514-2026

Present: Smt. Sangita Dutta,
Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 02

Dt 02-03-2026

Today is fixed for admission hearing and further order.

Revisionist is present and files hazira.

Record is taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Perused the the office note wherefrom it appears the revisional application is filed within time and duly stamped.

Also perused the certified copy of order dated 12.11.2025 passed in Case No. 239P/2024 by the Ld. S.D.E.M., Malda.

The revision application is admitted.

The case is transferred to the Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda for disposal.

The notice will be issued by the transferee Court.

Regular Presiding Officer is presently engaged in Special Intensive Revision (SIR) work as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Fix **16-03-2026** for appearance before the transferee court and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.